BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Spire Missouri Inc.'s 2024)File No. GO-2025-____Integrated Resource Plan.)

NOTICE OF FILING

COMES NOW Spire Missouri Inc. ("Spire Missouri" or "Company"), and respectfully

submits this Notice of Filing of its 2024 Integrated Resource Plan, stating the following:

As part of the Stipulation and Agreement reached in File No. GR-2021-0127, Spire Missouri is required to file an Integrated Resource Plan ("IRP") in 2024 in a formal docket and update the IRP at least once every three years. Spire Missouri now files the attached 2024 IRP.

WHEREFORE, the Parties respectfully request the Commission accept its 2024 IRP in compliance with the Stipulation and Agreement in File No. GR-2021-0127 and order any other relief as is just and reasonable.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ J. Antonio Arias

Matthew Aplington, MoBar #58565 General Counsel Spire Missouri Inc. 700 Market Street, 6th Floor St. Louis, MO 63101 (314) 342-0785 (Office) Email: matt.aplington@spireenergy.com

Sreenivasa Rao Dandamudi, MoBar #50734 Director and Associate General Counsel - Regulatory Spire Missouri Inc. 700 Market Street, 6th Floor St. Louis, MO 63101 (314) 342-0702 (Office) Email: sreenu.dandamudi@spireenergy.com J. Antonio Arias, MoBar #74475 Senior Counsel, Regulatory Spire Missouri Inc. 700 Market Street, 6th Floor St. Louis, MO 63101 (314) 342-0655 (Office) Email: antonio.arias@spireenergy.com

ATTORNEYS FOR SPIRE MISSOURI INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been sent either by mail or electronic mail to the Missouri Public Service Commission Staff and the Office of Public Counsel on this 19th day of November 2024.

> /s/ J. Antonio Arias J. Antonio Arias